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ANNUAL FEES AND CHARGES 2024 
 

The Annual Fees and Charges at Erasmus Primary School are set by the Board of Governors annually.  

Tuition Fee  
The Annual Tuition Fee is set on the basis that parents may provide a maximum of 6 hours of service each week 
during school terms.  The objective of the Family Participation Program* is for parents to engage with and become 
involved in their child’s school, as well as making the Annual Tuition Fee more affordable. 

For a child not holding Permanent Residency or Australian Citizenship, in some cases, an extra fee element may be 
required, because we do not receive Government funding for specific visa subclasses.  Please refer to the Registrar 
for further information. 

Families commencing after the start of the school year will pay a pro-rata rate on Tuition Fees and Additional 
Charges, except the Facilities Levy and Books, which are charged at the full amount. 

Fee In Lieu of Participation  
If parents contribute 0 hours 1 hour 2 hours 3 hours 4 hours 5 hours 6 hours 

The payment is $5,214  $4,344  $3,475  $2,607  $1,738  $869  $0  

*Family Participation Program  
The Family Participation Program provides parents an opportunity to engage and become involved in their child's 
school.  The school can keep fees relatively low, by parents contributing up to 6 hours per week, per child, towards 
maintenance upgrades and activities at the school.  Alternatively, parents pay a fee in lieu of participating in this 
program. 
• Participation is a serious commitment and considered part of enrolling at school and paying school fees. 
• It is the responsibility of parents to ensure that they fulfil their commitment. 
• Parents may choose the work they wish to do from a list of available tasks.  The Family Participation Program 

tasks available are determined by the school’s needs and include: Kitchen, Laundry, Table Setting, 
Maintenance, Gardening and Library. 

For details on how the Program operates and expectations of participating parents, please read the Family 
Participation Program Policy. 

Additional Charges 

Year Level Food Facilities 
Levy 

Computer 
Levy Books Excursions Swimming Camp 

Prep $2600 $500 $90 $290 $89 $190 0 

Year 1 & 2 $2600 $500 $90 $290 $89 $190 0 

Year 3 $2600 $500 $90 $290 $89 $190 $450 

Year 4 $2600 $500 $125 $290 $89 $190 $450 

Year 5 $2600 $500 $250 $290 $120 $190 $510 

Year 6 $2600 $500 $250 $290 $120 $190 $1500 
biennial Year 5/6 Canberra Trip will occur in 2025  

Please note: Camp charges are based on current estimates. Any 2024 cost increases will be billed once camp costs are confirmed. 

 Tuition Fee 
Fee In Lieu of Participation 

(0 hours) Total 

1 child $9,779  $5,214  $14,993  

A family discount applies to Tuition Fees for simultaneous attendance 

2nd child $7,530  $5,214  $12,744  

3rd child $6,030  $5,214  $11,244  

4th child $4,531  $5,214  $9,745  
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Working Bees 
Working Bees are held each term (4 per year). If you are unable to attend or complete 3 hours service at an 
alternative time, $95 per Working Bee will be added to your account to help assist in the School’s maintenance. 

Application Fee 
When lodging an Application Form the Application Fee is $300. 

Place Holding Fee 
For families entering Erasmus in 2024, the Place Holding Fee is $1250. 

Enrolment Period 
Students who are accepted for a place at Erasmus Primary School have their education secured until the end of 
Year 6.  

As part of enrolment, you agree to confirm your details as supplied upon enrolment (e.g. address, occupation, 
Family Participation Program engagement) as necessary and requested by the school. 

Contact 
If you have any queries regarding: 

• Fees, please contact the bookkeeper, Mrs Liliana Orchowski by phone or email: 
accounts@erasmus.vic.edu.au. 

• Family Participation Program, please contact the Family Participation Coordinator, Ms Kim Robertson by 
phone or email: kim.robertson@erasmus.vic.edu.au. 


